

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/02/2011 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 6386(04) (PCN 02J7)	Walworth	Process in Place and Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
2.	P 6138(07) (PCN 02SK)	Douglas	Asphalt Concrete Overlay
3.	P 0034(152)69 (PCN 033V)	Meade	Structure and Approach Grading (242.5' Continuous Concrete Bridge)

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011

Item Nbr: 1

Project No.: P 6386(04)

Project Location: County Road 1 mi South of Selby west 3 miles on 131 Street and south 1 mile on 304 Ave (Cemetary Rd)

Desc of Construction: Process in Place and Asphalt Surface Treatment

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project withdrawn from Letting by Addendum				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 6138(07)
 Project Location: From 396th Avenue 7 miles east & 3 miles north of Corsica on 270 St. to 399th Avenue
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Overlay

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

12/02/2011

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$17,940.57	\$17,940.57	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	150.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	330.000	CuYd	\$22.43	\$7,401.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	260E1010	Base Course	649.500	Ton	\$18.46	\$11,989.77	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	455.800	Ton	\$622.19	\$283,594.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	7,725.800	Ton	\$31.66	\$244,598.83	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	320E3000	Compaction Sample	6.000	Each	\$168.19	\$1,009.14	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	22.800	Ton	\$578.97	\$13,200.52	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	8.900	Ton	\$619.43	\$5,512.93	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	170.700	Ton	\$60.85	\$10,387.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	102.000	Gal	\$23.55	\$2,402.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	36.000	Gal	\$23.55	\$847.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	634E0010	Flagging	60.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$1,329.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	634E0020	Pilot Car	35.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$1,321.95	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,100.000	Unit	\$1.68	\$1,848.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,606.43	\$5,606.43	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	9.000	Mile	\$393.18	\$3,538.62	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,850.12	\$1,850.12	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$168.20	\$336.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$615,915.98		

Total Bid Amount

\$615,915.98

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0034(152)69
 Project Location: SD 34 12 miles southwest of Union Center over Elm Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (242.5' Continuous Concrete Bridge)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

12/02/2011 Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$1,880.80	\$1,880.80	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$20,472.79	\$20,472.79	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
3	004E0060	Temporary Detour Structure	1.000	Each	\$115,634.10	\$115,634.10	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
4	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$136,620.06	\$136,620.06	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00
5	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.527	Mile	\$7,652.49	\$4,032.86	\$7,000.00	\$3,689.00
6	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.411	Mile	\$11,478.76	\$4,717.77	\$10,500.00	\$4,315.50
7	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.411	Mile	\$5,137.91	\$2,111.68	\$4,700.00	\$1,931.70
8	009E3290	Structure Staking	2.000	Each	\$1,639.77	\$3,279.54	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
10	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,749.07	\$1,749.07	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
11	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	966.000	SqYd	\$3.33	\$3,216.78	\$8.00	\$7,728.00
12	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,615.000	Ft	\$0.31	\$500.65	\$0.28	\$452.20
13	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,000.000	Ft	\$1.09	\$1,090.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
14	110E1690	Remove Sediment	3.000	CuYd	\$109.32	\$327.96	\$100.00	\$300.00
15	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	270.000	Ft	\$1.09	\$294.30	\$1.00	\$270.00
16	110E4290	Salvage Beam Guardrail	1,369.000	Ft	\$6.56	\$8,980.64	\$6.00	\$8,214.00
17	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	20.000	Each	\$21.86	\$437.20	\$20.00	\$400.00
18	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$27.33	\$163.98	\$25.00	\$150.00
19	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$490.50	\$981.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
20	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	27,596.000	CuYd	\$3.25	\$89,687.00	\$3.90	\$107,624.40
21	120E2000	Undercutting	6,208.000	CuYd	\$1.01	\$6,270.08	\$1.00	\$6,208.00
22	120E3100	Bridge End Embankment	272.000	CuYd	\$16.48	\$4,482.56	\$8.00	\$2,176.00
23	120E6100	Water for Embankment	245.700	MGal	\$15.00	\$3,685.50	\$15.00	\$3,685.50
24	120E9000	Pit Run Material	60.000	Ton	\$24.94	\$1,496.40	\$16.00	\$960.00
25	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,186.000	CuYd	\$4.05	\$8,853.30	\$2.00	\$4,372.00
26	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$39,365.37	\$39,365.37	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
27	260E1010	Base Course	2,780.100	Ton	\$20.10	\$55,880.01	\$24.00	\$66,722.40
28	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	1,880.000	Ton	\$4.54	\$8,535.20	\$6.00	\$11,280.00
29	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	1,880.000	Ton	\$13.84	\$26,019.20	\$10.00	\$18,800.00
30	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	572.000	Ton	\$118.06	\$67,530.32	\$108.00	\$61,776.00
31	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	4.600	Ton	\$1,749.08	\$8,045.77	\$1,600.00	\$7,360.00
32	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	18.800	Ton	\$233.94	\$4,398.07	\$214.00	\$4,023.20
33	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	5.600	Ton	\$1,311.81	\$7,346.14	\$1,200.00	\$6,720.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0034(152)69
 Project Location: SD 34 12 miles southwest of Union Center over Elm Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (242.5' Continuous Concrete Bridge)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

12/02/2011 Page 2 of 8

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	360E1050	Type 3 Cover Aggregate	75.500	Ton	\$121.34	\$9,161.17	\$111.00	\$8,380.50
35	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	75.800	Ft	\$254.67	\$19,303.99	\$180.00	\$13,644.00
36	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	75.000	CuYd	\$15.32	\$1,149.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
37	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	22.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$12.00	\$264.00
38	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	59.000	CuYd	\$114.97	\$6,783.23	\$75.00	\$4,425.00
39	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	5.000	CuYd	\$105.78	\$528.90	\$100.00	\$500.00
40	450E0222	60" RCP Class 2, Furnish	22.000	Ft	\$165.32	\$3,637.04	\$135.20	\$2,974.40
41	450E0230	60" RCP, Install	22.000	Ft	\$248.38	\$5,464.36	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
42	450E0444	60" RCP Bend, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,337.29	\$4,674.58	\$2,288.00	\$4,576.00
43	450E0445	60" RCP Bend, Install	2.000	Each	\$274.12	\$548.24	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
44	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$16.27	\$748.42	\$19.43	\$893.78
45	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	46.000	Ft	\$22.84	\$1,050.64	\$25.00	\$1,150.00
46	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$102.86	\$411.44	\$125.23	\$500.92
47	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	4.000	Each	\$274.12	\$1,096.48	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
48	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$71.57	\$143.14	\$69.50	\$139.00
49	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$274.07	\$548.14	\$200.00	\$400.00
50	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$548.19	\$1,096.38	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
51	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	512.800	CuYd	\$560.22	\$287,280.82	\$875.00	\$448,700.00
52	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	167.600	CuYd	\$783.26	\$131,274.38	\$750.00	\$125,700.00
53	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	172.300	SqYd	\$207.22	\$35,704.01	\$225.00	\$38,767.50
54	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	37.900	SqYd	\$247.58	\$9,383.28	\$240.00	\$9,096.00
55	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	1.400	CuYd	\$636.96	\$891.74	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00
56	465E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Drilled Shaft	118.800	CuYd	\$505.36	\$60,036.77	\$725.00	\$86,130.00
57	465E0200	Drilled Shaft Excavation	115.900	CuYd	\$466.32	\$54,046.49	\$675.00	\$78,232.50
58	465E1038	38" Permanent Casing	165.000	Ft	\$172.73	\$28,500.45	\$158.00	\$26,070.00
59	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	48,035.000	Lb	\$1.08	\$51,877.80	\$1.05	\$50,436.75
60	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	150,579.000	Lb	\$0.92	\$138,532.68	\$1.10	\$165,636.90
61	480E0507	No. 7 Rebar Splice	96.000	Each	\$33.25	\$3,192.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00
62	510E0300	Preboring Pile	184.000	Ft	\$30.61	\$5,632.24	\$30.00	\$5,520.00
63	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	72.000	Ft	\$68.31	\$4,918.32	\$60.00	\$4,320.00
64	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	488.000	Ft	\$45.12	\$22,018.56	\$28.00	\$13,664.00
65	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$6,158.96	\$6,158.96	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
66	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,822.000	Ft	\$1.55	\$2,824.10	\$1.42	\$2,587.24

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0034(152)69
 Project Location: SD 34 12 miles southwest of Union Center over Elm Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (242.5' Continuous Concrete Bridge)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

12/02/2011 Page 3 of 8

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	2,340.000	Ft	\$0.81	\$1,895.40	\$0.74	\$1,731.60
68	620E1020	2 Post Panel	16.000	Each	\$161.80	\$2,588.80	\$148.00	\$2,368.00
69	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$233.95	\$935.80	\$214.00	\$856.00
70	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	50.000	Ft	\$92.92	\$4,646.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
71	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	275.000	Ft	\$21.86	\$6,011.50	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
72	630E1050	Straight Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood	50.000	Ft	\$27.33	\$1,366.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
73	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with	50.000	Ft	\$32.80	\$1,640.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
74	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$273.30	\$1,093.20	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
75	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	5.000	Each	\$2,186.43	\$10,932.15	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
76	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,733.03	\$8,199.09	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
77	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	24.000	Each	\$21.86	\$524.64	\$20.00	\$480.00
78	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	1.000	Each	\$109.31	\$109.31	\$100.00	\$100.00
79	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	4,000.000	Ft	\$0.27	\$1,080.00	\$0.25	\$1,000.00
80	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	4,000.000	Ft	\$0.27	\$1,080.00	\$0.25	\$1,000.00
81	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$8,864.00	\$22.16	\$8,864.00
82	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,038.000	Unit	\$5.47	\$5,677.86	\$5.00	\$5,190.00
83	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,186.43	\$2,186.43	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
84	634E0430	Vertical Panel	32.000	Each	\$60.13	\$1,924.16	\$55.00	\$1,760.00
85	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	10,000.000	Ft	\$0.27	\$2,700.00	\$0.25	\$2,500.00
86	634E1002	Detour Signing	424.000	SqFt	\$17.49	\$7,415.76	\$16.00	\$6,784.00
87	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	2.000	Each	\$1,039.31	\$2,078.62	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
88	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	2.000	Each	\$191.69	\$383.38	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
89	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	266.000	Ft	\$9.83	\$2,614.78	\$10.00	\$2,660.00
90	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$560.82	\$2,243.28	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
91	680E2500	Porous Backfill	30.000	Ton	\$149.11	\$4,473.30	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
92	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,821.900	Ton	\$44.97	\$81,930.84	\$30.00	\$54,657.00
93	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	24.500	CuYd	\$273.30	\$6,695.85	\$250.00	\$6,125.00
94	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	2.000	Bu	\$109.32	\$218.64	\$100.00	\$200.00
95	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	240.000	Lb	\$16.40	\$3,936.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
96	732E0100	Mulching	16.600	Ton	\$273.30	\$4,536.78	\$250.00	\$4,150.00
97	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	1,400.000	SqYd	\$2.19	\$3,066.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
98	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,430.000	Ft	\$6.56	\$9,380.80	\$6.00	\$8,580.00
99	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	360.000	Ft	\$3.28	\$1,180.80	\$3.00	\$1,080.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0034(152)69
 Project Location: SD 34 12 miles southwest of Union Center over Elm Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (242.5' Continuous Concrete Bridge)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

12/02/2011 Page 4 of 8

Bidder:
 Grangaard Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	734E0450	Temporary Water Barrier	300.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
101	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	360.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$198.00	\$0.50	\$180.00
102	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,072.000	Ft	\$5.47	\$5,863.84	\$5.00	\$5,360.00
103	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	75.000	CuYd	\$10.93	\$819.75	\$10.00	\$750.00
104	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	270.000	Ft	\$2.19	\$591.30	\$2.00	\$540.00
105	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
106	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,439.000	SqYd	\$5.25	\$7,554.75	\$4.00	\$5,756.00
107	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	6,787.000	SqYd	\$1.12	\$7,601.44	\$3.25	\$22,057.75
108	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	60.000	Ton	\$42.39	\$2,543.40	\$41.67	\$2,500.20
						\$1,765,150.00		\$2,042,115.94
Total Bid Amount						\$1,765,150.00		\$2,042,115.94

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0034(152)69
 Project Location: SD 34 12 miles southwest of Union Center over Elm Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (242.5' Continuous Concrete Bridge)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

12/02/2011 Page 5 of 8

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00
3	004E0060	Temporary Detour Structure	1.000	Each	\$336,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$314,000.00	\$314,000.00
4	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00
5	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.527	Mile	\$7,350.00	\$3,873.45	\$7,400.00	\$3,899.80
6	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.411	Mile	\$11,000.00	\$4,521.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,521.00
7	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.411	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$2,055.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,055.00
8	009E3290	Structure Staking	2.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
9	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
10	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
11	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	966.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$3,381.00	\$5.30	\$5,119.80
12	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,615.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$484.50	\$0.30	\$484.50
13	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	1,000.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
14	110E1690	Remove Sediment	3.000	CuYd	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$105.00	\$315.00
15	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	270.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$283.50	\$1.00	\$270.00
16	110E4290	Salvage Beam Guardrail	1,369.000	Ft	\$6.30	\$8,624.70	\$6.30	\$8,624.70
17	110E5010	Salvage Delineator	20.000	Each	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
18	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$26.00	\$156.00	\$26.00	\$156.00
19	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$262.00	\$524.00
20	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	27,596.000	CuYd	\$4.10	\$113,143.60	\$4.20	\$115,903.20
21	120E2000	Undercutting	6,208.000	CuYd	\$1.05	\$6,518.40	\$1.60	\$9,932.80
22	120E3100	Bridge End Embankment	272.000	CuYd	\$8.40	\$2,284.80	\$31.20	\$8,486.40
23	120E6100	Water for Embankment	245.700	MGal	\$15.00	\$3,685.50	\$15.00	\$3,685.50
24	120E9000	Pit Run Material	60.000	Ton	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$26.30	\$1,578.00
25	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,186.000	CuYd	\$2.10	\$4,590.60	\$4.20	\$9,181.20
26	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
27	260E1010	Base Course	2,780.100	Ton	\$25.00	\$69,502.50	\$25.80	\$71,726.58
28	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	1,880.000	Ton	\$6.30	\$11,844.00	\$8.40	\$15,792.00
29	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granule	1,880.000	Ton	\$10.50	\$19,740.00	\$19.00	\$35,720.00
30	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	572.000	Ton	\$114.00	\$65,208.00	\$113.00	\$64,636.00
31	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	4.600	Ton	\$1,700.00	\$7,820.00	\$1,680.00	\$7,728.00
32	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	18.800	Ton	\$225.00	\$4,230.00	\$224.00	\$4,211.20
33	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	5.600	Ton	\$1,300.00	\$7,280.00	\$1,260.00	\$7,056.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0034(152)69
 Project Location: SD 34 12 miles southwest of Union Center over Elm Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (242.5' Continuous Concrete Bridge)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

12/02/2011 Page 6 of 8
Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	360E1050	Type 3 Cover Aggregate	75.500	Ton	\$117.00	\$8,833.50	\$117.00	\$8,833.50
35	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	75.800	Ft	\$102.00	\$7,731.60	\$67.00	\$5,078.60
36	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	75.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$73.00	\$5,475.00
37	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	22.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$12.00	\$264.00
38	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	59.000	CuYd	\$110.00	\$6,490.00	\$106.00	\$6,254.00
39	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	5.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
40	450E0222	60" RCP Class 2, Furnish	22.000	Ft	\$170.00	\$3,740.00	\$220.00	\$4,840.00
41	450E0230	60" RCP, Install	22.000	Ft	\$74.00	\$1,628.00	\$79.00	\$1,738.00
42	450E0444	60" RCP Bend, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
43	450E0445	60" RCP Bend, Install	2.000	Each	\$26.00	\$52.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
44	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$782.00	\$26.30	\$1,209.80
45	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	46.000	Ft	\$26.00	\$1,196.00	\$36.70	\$1,688.20
46	450E5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$168.00	\$672.00
47	450E5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	4.000	Each	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
48	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$73.00	\$146.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
49	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
50	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
51	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	512.800	CuYd	\$505.00	\$258,964.00	\$690.00	\$353,832.00
52	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	167.600	CuYd	\$775.00	\$129,890.00	\$925.00	\$155,030.00
53	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	172.300	SqYd	\$220.00	\$37,906.00	\$226.00	\$38,939.80
54	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	37.900	SqYd	\$375.00	\$14,212.50	\$268.00	\$10,157.20
55	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	1.400	CuYd	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,495.00	\$2,093.00
56	465E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Drilled Shaft	118.800	CuYd	\$500.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,365.00	\$162,162.00
57	465E0200	Drilled Shaft Excavation	115.900	CuYd	\$430.00	\$49,837.00	\$486.00	\$56,327.40
58	465E1038	38" Permanent Casing	165.000	Ft	\$166.00	\$27,390.00	\$166.00	\$27,390.00
59	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	48,035.000	Lb	\$1.35	\$64,847.25	\$2.31	\$110,960.85
60	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	150,579.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$158,107.95	\$1.03	\$155,096.37
61	480E0507	No. 7 Rebar Splice	96.000	Each	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$40.00	\$3,840.00
62	510E0300	Preboring Pile	184.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$5,520.00	\$42.30	\$7,783.20
63	510E3361	HP 10x42 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	72.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$5,400.00	\$42.00	\$3,024.00
64	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	488.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$15,616.00	\$3.70	\$1,805.60
65	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
66	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,822.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$2,733.00	\$1.50	\$2,733.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0034(152)69
 Project Location: SD 34 12 miles southwest of Union Center over Elm Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (242.5' Continuous Concrete Bridge)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

12/02/2011 Page 7 of 8

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	2,340.000	Ft	\$0.80	\$1,872.00	\$0.78	\$1,825.20
68	620E1020	2 Post Panel	16.000	Each	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$155.00	\$2,480.00
69	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$224.00	\$896.00
70	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	50.000	Ft	\$89.00	\$4,450.00	\$89.00	\$4,450.00
71	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	275.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$5,775.00	\$21.00	\$5,775.00
72	630E1050	Straight Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood	50.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$26.30	\$1,315.00
73	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with	50.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$31.50	\$1,575.00
74	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$262.00	\$1,048.00
75	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	5.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
76	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	3.000	Each	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
77	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	24.000	Each	\$21.00	\$504.00	\$21.00	\$504.00
78	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	1.000	Each	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
79	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	4,000.000	Ft	\$0.26	\$1,040.00	\$0.26	\$1,040.00
80	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	4,000.000	Ft	\$0.26	\$1,040.00	\$0.26	\$1,040.00
81	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$8,864.00	\$22.16	\$8,864.00
82	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,038.000	Unit	\$5.25	\$5,449.50	\$5.30	\$5,501.40
83	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
84	634E0430	Vertical Panel	32.000	Each	\$58.00	\$1,856.00	\$57.80	\$1,849.60
85	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	10,000.000	Ft	\$0.26	\$2,600.00	\$0.26	\$2,600.00
86	634E1002	Detour Signing	424.000	SqFt	\$17.00	\$7,208.00	\$16.80	\$7,123.20
87	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	2.000	Each	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00
88	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$436.00	\$872.00
89	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	266.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$4,788.00	\$18.20	\$4,841.20
90	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$840.00
91	680E2500	Porous Backfill	30.000	Ton	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$117.00	\$3,510.00
92	700E0210	Class B Riprap	1,821.900	Ton	\$32.00	\$58,300.80	\$53.00	\$96,560.70
93	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	24.500	CuYd	\$260.00	\$6,370.00	\$304.00	\$7,448.00
94	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	2.000	Bu	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
95	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	240.000	Lb	\$16.00	\$3,840.00	\$15.80	\$3,792.00
96	732E0100	Mulching	16.600	Ton	\$260.00	\$4,316.00	\$263.00	\$4,365.80
97	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	1,400.000	SqYd	\$2.10	\$2,940.00	\$2.10	\$2,940.00
98	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,430.000	Ft	\$6.30	\$9,009.00	\$6.30	\$9,009.00
99	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	360.000	Ft	\$3.15	\$1,134.00	\$3.20	\$1,152.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/02/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 0034(152)69
 Project Location: SD 34 12 miles southwest of Union Center over Elm Creek
 Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (242.5' Continuous Concrete Bridge)
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Industrial Builders, Inc.

12/02/2011 Page 8 of 8

Bidder:
 Swingen Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	734E0450	Temporary Water Barrier	300.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
101	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	360.000	Ft	\$0.52	\$187.20	\$0.53	\$190.80
102	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,072.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$5,628.00	\$5.30	\$5,681.60
103	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	75.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
104	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	270.000	Ft	\$2.10	\$567.00	\$2.00	\$540.00
105	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
106	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,439.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$4,317.00	\$4.80	\$6,907.20
107	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	6,787.000	SqYd	\$3.40	\$23,075.80	\$2.60	\$17,646.20
108	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	60.000	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$26.30	\$1,578.00
						\$2,226,129.65		\$2,423,350.10
Total Bid Amount						\$2,226,129.65		\$2,423,350.10